
X 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT A TION/MODIFICA TlON OF CONTRACT 

DIV OF PROCUREMENT 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 517 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

DATE 

ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) 

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 517 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

(No" _. OOIJf1/y, _ and ZIP COOe) 

JACKSONVILLE MEDICAL CENTER 
ATTN ROBBIN CURLEE CFO 
1701 PELHAM ROAD SOOTH 
PO BOX 999 
JACKSONVILLE AL 36265 

:JThe above numbered SOliCitation is amended as .eHorth in Item 14. The hour and date specified lor receipt of Offers []IS extended. []i. not extended. 

Offers must .ckno....edge receipt at this amendment prior to the hour and date spacified in the solicitatiOn or as amended. by one at the fo~OWing methOds: (aJ By compieting 

Items 8 and 15, and ",tumirg copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt 01 this amendment on each copy at the oller submitted; or (e) By 

.eparate ietter or telegram which indudas a raferenC<! to the soIiCitalion and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWlEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEiPT OF OFFERS PRiOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. II by 

virtue Of this amendment you desire to eIlange an oller already submitted, such ctlange mey be made by telegram <X'letter. provided eaell telegram <X' letter makes 

reference to !he solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 


12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifllfquim<f) Net Decrease: -$3,097.50 
0100A10DPS-2010-1117900000-EXFM004310-252EO 

13. TIllS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO MOOIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES TIlE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITI!M 14. 

CHECK ONE 
A. b7i~E~~~~~ ~~E~~ ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify 8utholfly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suCh a. Changes In (laying office, 
approplilllion date, ale.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

u. uTHt:R (::;pectTy type of moo ,catlM and authOney) 

UNILATERAL MODIfICATION, FAR 43.103(b) 

E.IMPORTANT: Contraclor f!j is not, C~ Is required to sign this dowment and retum o copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION (OrrJanized by UCF section hsadings, including sOlicitation/con/ract subjeCt matter where feaSible.) 

CONTRACT: THRO 09/30/10 

DONS Number: 
BASIC 
HOSPITAL ID#3Al14055 


Modification No. 0001 adjusts the quantity of surveillance reports for FY-2010 as follows: 


ITEM No. 0001 is changed as follows: (see page 2). 

For FY~2010 the total amount of this contract is decreased by $3,097.50, from $14,918.50 to 
$11,821.00. 

Continued ... 
Except as provided hemin, all terms and OOf\druons Of the document referenced in Item 9A Of lOA, as heretOfore changed. remains unctlanged and In flJlIlbrce and effed. 

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SlGNER (Type orpnnt) , l6A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type Of print) 

Doris B. Kessler 

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C.DA 16C. DATE SIGNED 168 "0STATE:(f0FERICA 

UefJ- . ~ 
.....~... _ ..<c. __....._ .. ___ '-- ... --r-n8/19/2 0 1 0 .................... 


(Si(}natu", ofC 'ng 0_1 

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
Previous edition unusable PresCribed by GSA 

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 

http:3,097.50


2 

REFERENCE NO, OF OOCUMENT BEING CONTINUEO 
CO NNT! UATIONSHEET CPSC-N-10-0133/0001 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

JACKSONVILLE MEDICAL CENTER 

ITEMNQ, 

(A) 

SUPPLIESiSERVICES 

(B) 

QUANTITY 

(C) 

~NIT 

(D) 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

0001 

TOTAL QTY fOR ITEM #1: 2,750/EA 

Discount Terms: 
Net 30 

Payment: 
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIVISION OF FINANCIAL SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 522 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

FOB: Destination 

Change Item 0001 to read as follows(amount shown 
is the obligated amount) : 

ESTIMATED QUANTITY 
NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY 
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT 
OF WORK. 

MINIMUM QTY: 
MAXIMUM QTY: 

875 
4,375 

-750 EA 4.13 -3,097.50 

Period of Performance: 10/01/2009 to 09/30/2010 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

OPTIONAl. FORM 336 (4-IIS) 
Sponsored by GSA 
FAR (46 CFR) 53.110 

-, 



